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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case
scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting
time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Warren E. Burger Federal Building & U.S.
Courthouse at 316 N. Robert Street, St. Paul, Minnesota. Counsel presenting oral
argument should report to the Clerk’s Office, Room 500, 30 minutes before Court
convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent
leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party.
However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate
briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must
confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions
should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Oral Argument Response/Appearance”
form with the Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be
representing at oral argument. If an “ Appearance” form has not already been filed,
the “Oral Argument Response/Appearance” form serves as your notice of
appearance in the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be
admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to
represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case.
Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and
record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases
designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov
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19-1779

19-1825

19-1837

19-1839

19-1849

TUESDAY, MARCH 10, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

19-1269

19-1336

19-1416

19-1392

19-1290

19-1375

DIVISION I
Courtroom 5A
5th Floor

MONDAY, MARCH 9, 2020

BEFORE JUDGES ERICKSON, GRASZ, KOBES

SI

SI

MN

SI

NI

SI

United States v. Theodore Newcomb
United States v. Javier Morales, Jr.
Troy Scheffler v. Richard Kyle, Jr.
United States v. Kamaury Watson
United States v. Justin Cinkan

United Statess v. Derek Altmayer

BEFORE JUDGES ERICKSON, GRASZ, KOBES

MN

MN

MN

SI

MN

SD

Independent School District No. 283
v. E.M.D.H.,, et al.
Independent School District No. 283
v. EM.D.H,, et al.

Toni Brill v. Mid-Century
Insurance Company

Tom Rossley v. Drake University, et al.

Richard H. Tholen, M.D., et al. v.
Assist America

United States v. Quentin Bruguier, Jr.

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG
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WEDNESDAY, MARCH 11, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

19-1456
19-1988

19-1020

19-1266

19-1142

19-1419

THURSDAY, MARCH 12, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

19-1496
19-2698

19-1543
19-1347
19-1321
19-1153
19-1345
19-1344

19-1177
19-1172

DIVISION I
Courtroom 5A
5th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES ERICKSON, GRASZ, KOBES

MN
MN

SI

MN

MN

MN

Wendy Thompson v. Kanabec County, et al.
Wendy Thompson v. Kanabec County, et al.

Sumera Bittner, et al. v. Pleasant Valley
Community School District

Great West Casualty Company v.
Ruben Decker

Leah Findlator v. Allina Health Clinics

Dwight Mitchell, et al. v. Dakota County
Social Services, et al.

BEFORE JUDGES ERICKSON, GRASZ, KOBES

SD

MN

SI
SI
SI
SI
SI

Amreya Shefa, et al. v. William P. Barr
Amreya Shefa, et al. v. William P. Barr

Warren Barse v. United States

Luis Prieto-Pineda v. William P. Barr
United States v. Roger Splettstoeszer
United States v. Mark Carter, II
United States v. Darren Coleman
United States v. Ronzell Williams

United States v. Sarina Williams
United States v. Breeanna Brown

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

10

30



FRIDAY, MARCH 13, 2020, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

19-2729

19-1159

19-1497

19-1282

19-1081

DIVISION I
Courtroom 5A
5th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES ERICKSON, GRASZ, KOBES

SD

SI

NI

SD

SI

United States v. Robert Little

United States v. Antoinne Washington
United States v. Kenneth Sanders
United States v. Frank Gallardo

United States v. Bree Wright

15

15

15

15

10



